COURT NO.11

1

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011 CC 5243/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2009 in MFA No. 6194/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA, CIRCUIT BENCH AT GULBARGA)

REVANSIDDAPPA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF ENGR.ID., I.P ZONE GULBARGA&ORS

Respondent(s)

IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5326 of 2011

IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

 $\texttt{S.L.P.(C)} \ldots \texttt{CC} \ \texttt{NO.} \ 5348 \ \texttt{of} \ 2011$

IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5349 of 2011

IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5358 of 2011

c/delay in refiling SLP and office IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP,

report) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5405 of 2011

IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office

report) S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5930 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP

and office report)

Date: 01/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Munde, Adv.

Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv. Ashok Kumar, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Resham Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the petitioners' prayer for condonation delay in filing the of special leave petitions and also on the main petitions to show cause as to why leave may not be granted, the impugned order may not be set aside and the relief be granted to the

petitioners in terms of the judgment dated 28.3.2011 of this Court in Civil Appeals arising out of SLP(C)Nos.24252-24254 of 2009 "Saheb Patel etc. versus Chief Engineer and others".

(A.D. Sharma) Court Master (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master